in insured depository accounts, checking or savings. All such accounts will be
maintained in the name of CCYHL. The President, the Vice President, the Secretary,
and the Treasurer will be the sole authorized signatures for withdrawal of CCYHL
funds. Withdrawals of amounts less than fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00) shall require
one of the four authorized signatures. Withdrawals of amounts of fifteen thousand dollars
($15,000.00) or more shall require two of the four authorized signatures. The Treasurer will
have the responsibility of depositing all CCYHL monies. The CCYHL monthly statement will be
addressed to the President and will be available at the general meetings.

2.